
Newsletter 15
Dear Parents and Carers,
Please read the attached letter from Dorset Council on the subject of children and Smartphones. We do not allow their use in school. Year 6 children are allowed to bring them and hand them into the office during the school day if they walk to and from school. As you will know, we are keen for smartphones not to be given to younger children in the school, and encourage families to get ‘brick’ phones as their children’s first phone (in Year 6 or later). By agreeing this with other parents in a cohort, it avoids that pressure we get from our children that ‘everyone else has one’.
 
On Friday, the children can come to school in their home clothes in return for a small prize for the PTFA bingo (which will take place on Thursday 12th February). The PTFA have also planned a disco for the children on Friday 30th January, Key Stage 1 from 5pm to 6pm, Key Stage 2 from 6.15-7.15pm.
 
Parents evenings
Bookings are open from 1pm today for the following parents evenings:
Thursday 5th Feb - All year groups from Rec - Year 6, from 3.30 - 6pm
Monday 9th Feb–    All year groups from Rec - Year 6, from 3.30 - 6pm
 
You can book your parents evening appointments by logging in to the school website or the eSchools App which you can download onto your phone (see instructions attached). The link to the school website is: https://shaftesburyabbeycofe.eschools.co.uk  
If you are struggling to book slots yourself, please ring the school office.
 
Numbers Day – 6th February – Non uniform for £1 (NSPCC), wear a number if you can
Staff are busy preparing a day of Maths for the children on Friday 6th February. It raises money for a great charity and is a fabulous way to promote Maths amongst all our children. If you’d be willing to run a little age-appropriate maths activity in your child’s class on the day, based on your job, please get in touch with the teacher.
On the day, children will have an additional challenge to try to add up all the numbers that the staff are wearing.
 
Autism awareness session
Please see attached flyer about an autism information session for parents and carers being offered by Dorset Council. This is being offered free of charge to all parents/carers, not only those who have an autistic child.
If you would like to attend, please click on the link on the attached flier to book your space.
 
The National Year of Reading
2026 has been designated as the Year of Reading by the National Literacy Trust. We will be using this to help with our aim to have all our children regularly reading for pleasure, and to move on our project to create a new Library in our school.
Advanced notice that World Book Day is on Thursday 5th March this year.
 
Forest School – Tuesday afternoons
Year 2 have Forest School for the next three weeks after that, followed by Year 1.
Children need to have trousers and long-sleeved tops, wellies and a waterproof coat (with over-trousers if they have them). The Forest School philosophy is to wear the right clothing to go out in all weathers.  
  
 
 
Michael Salisbury, Head teacher
 
TERM DATES 2025 – 2026
  
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 5th January 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 6th January 2026
Spring half term                                            Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026
Spring Term ends                                         Friday 27th March 2026
Easter holidays                                             Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April 2026
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 13th April 2026
Children start back                                       Tuesday 14th April 2026
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 4th May 2026
INSET DAY                                                      Friday 22nd May 2026
Summer half term                                         Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026
Summer Term ends                                       Tuesday 21st July 2026
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 22nd July 2026
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TERM DATES 2026 - 2027
Autumn Term
INSET DAY                                                     Tuesday 1st September 2026
Children start back                                       Wednesday 2nd September 2026
Autumn Half Term                                        Monday 26th October – Friday 30th October 2026
Autumn Term ends                                      Friday 18th December 2026
Christmas Holidays                                       Monday 21st December 2026 – Friday 1st January 2027
 
Spring Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 4th January 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 5th January 2027
Spring half term                                            Monday 15th February to Friday 19th February 2027
Spring Term ends                                         Thursday 25th March 2027
Easter holidays                                             Friday 26th March to Friday 9th April 2027
 
Summer Term
INSET DAY                                                     Monday 12th April 2027
Children start back                                       Tuesday 13th April 2027
MAY DAY Bank Holiday                                Monday 3rd May 2027
Summer half term                                         Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 2027
Summer Term ends                                       Monday 19th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                       Tuesday 20th July 2027
INSET DAY                                                       Wednesday 21st July 2027

